

EmbraceIEP® Contract Renewal

Brecht's Database Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 305 Highland, IL 62249 McLean County Unit District No. 5 1809 West Hovey Avenue Normal, IL 61761

The following is an EmbraceIEP® Contract Renewal (hereinafter "contract" or "renewal Agreement"). This renewal is made between Brecht's Database Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Embrace® (hereinafter "Embrace®", "We", "Us" or "Licensor") and McLean County Unit District No. 5 (hereinafter "You", "Your" or "Licensee").

INCORPORATION: This renewal agreement is subject to the Master IEP Contract between you and us and all terms of the Master Agreement apply unless specifically noted below.

IEP YEARLY COSTS: The renewal contract is for a period from 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2021. Renewal of website access and additional services is \$29,600.00 for McLean County Unit District No. 5.

Programs and Services	Annual Cost
EmbraceIEP® Program Subscription	\$22,000.00
Embrace504® Accessory Component Subscription	\$4,400.00
SFTP (Secure File Transfer Protocol) Student Import	\$500.00
SFTP (Secure File Transfer Protocol) Student Export	\$500.00
Behavior Incident Reporting	\$2,200.00
TOTAL COST 7/1/2020 TO 6/30/2021	\$29,600.00

LICENSOR:

Brecht's Database Solutions, Inc. d/b/a Embrace®

BY:

FEIN: 20-4100129

August R. Brecht, President

DATE: _____ April 15, 2020

LICENSEE:

McLean County Unit District No. 5

FEIN:

BY:

Michelle Lamboley, Exective Director of Special Services

DATE: _____